City of Kress – Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Kress Senior Citizen Center, 306 Skipworth Kress, TX 79052 6:00 PM – Tuesday – June 20, 2023

A. CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME GUEST/MOMENT OF SILENCE/INNVOCATION

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS

An opportunity for the public to address City Council on any subject not on the agenda, in accordance with Texas Open Meetings Act. City Council may not discuss issues or make any decisions at this time. Issues raised may be referred to City staff for research and possible future action.

C. CONSENT AGENDA

Approve minutes of Regular Council Meeting12/20/22; Approve October monthly department report(s); Kress Fire Dept/Financial Reports

D. REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. July 4th Celebration on the 4th of July
- a. Approve exception to Fireworks Ordinance to allow Kress public to light fireworks on July 4, 2023 ONLY at Rodeo grounds and cannot start until 1pm and MUST cease at 11pm.
- 2. Consider Child Safety Zone ORDIANCE NO. 20230620
- 3. Consider partnering with Texas Communities Group LLC for condemnation and weed and trash ordinance enforcement.
- 4. Choose another signature for check signing.
- 5. Consider helping David Hughes at his community with spraying mosquitoes if they pay for chemical.
- 6. Consider items to be placed on City Council meeting agenda for 07/18/2023

E. Adjournment

Posted: 6/17/23 <u>Time:</u> 5:00PM

ATTEST: Johnny Taylor (signed)

The Council may enter closed session at any time during the meeting in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Gov. Code 551. This meeting is Also being conducted in accordance with the Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. of 1991). The facility where the meeting is held is wheelchair accessible and handicapped parking is available. Other handicapped services are available upon request if received at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.